TOWN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
GARY DICKSON

TOWN COUNCIL
WILLIAM P. HANLEY JR.
JEFF PIEKAREC
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT JOSEPH CONTAFIO
WILLIAM BAUER

June 26, 2020

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Re: Award of Contract — Phase 6 Sewer Rehabilitation Contract
Honorable Board Members,

Bids were opened on June 26, 2020 for the above referenced project. A copy of the bid tabulations is enclosed
for your information and review. The low bidder was United Survey Incorporated, Headquartered in Cleveland
Ohio and with an office in West Seneca with a bid amount of $2,198,030. This includes a $300,000 allowance
for possible repairs to sewer mains that the Town’s sewer crew could not televise last year.

Please note the bid amounts are the total of the Contractor’s unit prices multiplied by the estimated quantities
in the bid for each item. The final contract amount will be based on the actual amount of work completed, as
measured by the engineer. This work will be paid for from remaining funds from the 2011 bonding that
occurred for sewer rehabilitation along with grant funding that will be received from NYSEFC for phase 5 and 6
sewer rehabilitation.

We have reviewed their bid with them and have worked with USI on phases 1 through 4 sewer repairs in West
Seneca. We are comfortable with their bid and ability to perform the work. They are aware of the need to
complete this work by the end of this year and committed to making that happen. Therefore, we recommend
that the Town Board pass a resolution "Accepting the Bid received from United Survey, Incorporated for the
Phase 6 Sewer Rehabilitation Contract contingent upon them providing the necessary M/WBE
documentation and other paperwork required by NYSEFC, and awarding them a contract in the amount of
$2,198,030.00".

Please contact me should you have any questions about this project

Very truly yours,

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.
Town Engineer

cc: Files: TB.
Project

TOWN HALL 1250 UNION ROAD- WEST SENECA. NEW YORK 14224 « (716) 558-3220 * FAX (716) 677-5448
www.westseneca.net



1 efvg

00°SL1°e82°C 00°0£0°8612_$ 00°00¥'ZL8'Z § 00°000'vZL' _§ 00°06Z'¥8Y'E § QiF 38VE TVLOL
00'000°00¢  $ 00'000°00€ $ | C0'000'00E  § 00'000'00E S| O0'000G0E  $ OOO00OODE &) 00000008  § 00G0000SS ] 00000008 & 00000068 &1 51 ! aauBMOlly 9BUBYD Platy [
00°628'L $ 0062 $ 1 00°000's $ 00002 $100000'62  $ 00000'L  $}00000'5T $ 00°000°L$ 00°008'2 $ 0000¢ s va sz ajoyueyy Bugsixg 1oedsu) pue ajevo 4%
00°0$6't 3 006L 5100006 $ 000SH $ 1000092 $ 00°00F $100000'ct $ 000063 00'06Z'F $ 00594 $] wva3 92 sjoyue Buiisixs Joedsu) pue usdo ot
00°000°s $ 00000 $ 000009 $ 00002'L  $|00000'9 $ 00002’ $)00008L $ 00'005't$ 000000L  $ 000002 $] v3 G 18A00 pue aweld 19saY pue ASUWING pngay 6
00'082'96 § 00°6LZ $100008'v6  § 00042 $10000822L & 00°0SE $|00000'92L  § 00°098$ 00°008'26L  § 00'0SY $1 va 0se sjoyuep Aiejueg ul jeog Aouunyg jersul 8
00°0$4'84 § 006 $00°0s2'9 $ 0052 $100006'29  $ 000SZ $ | 00'000°09 $ 00°0v2s 00°000°0€  $ 00021 $} wva 052 SJO Djoyueyy [eeg L
00°000°L8L  $ 00'SLL $100008'6LL  § 0008t $100008'v2L  § 00°06L $100002'04t  § 00'SBLE 00000202 $ 00522 $1 da 0z8 Aeads yuewad L2/} yis ojoyuep Busixg sup 9
00°000°0ZE 00000y ${O0COOLS  § 0000 $[0000000ZE § 00000  $}00000°SLE  $ 00'00SZLE | 00000'MOZ  § o0'008's & w3 [ Heday jodg S
00°000°SYE & 00°SLE S| 00088'VEE  § 0O'POE $100°000'Z2¢  § 00708 $100000°89€  § 00°00PS 0000T'eZy 0009y $| va 0z6 OIS YIM (8IS PUE S[EIB)ET JOMBS 1SB L 4
00°000'PE6  § SE'ET $100°000020't § 0852 $ 1000000801 $ 00'22 3] 00000'084'L ¢ 00'628 00°000'089'L § 002 $1 I 0000F suel Jemag Aelues g jo Bu ve
00'DSY'EEL 8 409 $jo0cogv.  $ 00 $10000098  $ 000 $ | 00'009'zL 3 ooees 00'008'96  $ 00°vY $] A 0022 suiep Jomeg Aejues 01 10 Bun 43
00°000°9 § 0U'sL $1000096L  § 00'6E $ 1 00°000'9} $ o000y $ 10000261 $ 00'8r$ 00000'vZ  $ 0008 st 4 oot sule Jamoag Atejiueg 2| Jo Buwn (44
0000488 $ 08'G9 510000829 § 00SH $100000°60F  § 00'0L 3100008281 $ 005718 0000002 $ 0008 s 0051 sutey somag Alenues g1 Jo Bun [
0000009 § 002 $10000828 § 62T $10000062  $ 082 $| 0000002t $ 008 0000002 § 00'F $] 41 0000€ Ue Jemag Aiejueg asiaele ] pue uesjQ z
00°000°% $ 00000V $) 000081 § 000008'L  $]00G00'0F  $ 00°000°0F  $]00°00002k  $ 00000°02ZLS | 00000°00L  $ 0000000 $1 S L uopezIqoN 3
LNNOWY ERINE LINNOWY ERIEE] LINAOWY ERIIE] LNNOWY 3014d ANNOWY 301Md SLINA  ALLINVAD NOILIDSHEA "ON
alg LINN aig LINN LINA aig LINN aig LINR W31 wau
LBULBIRAA jeuoneN >m>._:w payuny a1 _mva_& co;:mx UOHDMSUOD pioly ajeusy wmeEmcw

0ZOZ/SZ/9  ‘ILlva Aig

1069021 :ON g0r

lqBUaY Jameg Alejues § 8seyd 0202 *LOBIrOHd

YOSNHS LSIM H0 NMOL SHINMO

w8018 40 NOILYINEV L.




