TOWN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
GARY A. DICKSON

TOWN COUNCIL

WILLIAM P. HANLEY JR.
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT JEFF PIEKAREC

JOSEPH CANTAFIO
WILLIAM BAUER

July 20, 2021

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Re: Add Change Order for Phase 6 Sewer Repairs
Honorable Board Members,

As discussed previously at the previous town board meeting, on Woodward relative to the sewer main replacement
work, which is being completed through the phase 6 allowance item, the waterline was not located where initially
indicated. As such, the existing sewer main is aligned directly next to and eventually under the water main. In
order to do the work on Woodward, we had to add an additional manhole and move the work into the roadway,
saw cutting the road and requiring asphalt restoration. This change cost additional money, and therefore we are
over the original contract amount for phase 6 by $24,642.50. Please pass a resolution for a change order in this
amount for the Phase 6 Sewer project to United Survey Incorporated and authorize the supervisor to sign the
change order.

Very truly yours,

Steven &ymner, gfi

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.
Town Engineer

cc: Files: TB.
Project

TOWN HALL 1250 UNION ROAD- WEST SENECA. NEW YORK 14224 ¢+ (716) 558-3220 * FAX (716) 677-5448
www.westseneca.net



TOWN OF WEST SENECA JOB NO. 12049.04
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
DATE: 7/20/21
United Survey, Incorporated
25145 Broadway Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44146

PROJECT: Phase 6 Sewer Rehabilitation Project
UNDER CONTRACT DATED: July 15, 2020
ADDITION: $24,642.50

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO:
ADD: Change Order # 1 OVER UNDER CHANGE ORDER

NET ADD: $24,642.50

AND TO ADD TO THE CONTRACT THE SUM OF:

--Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two Dollars & 50/100--$24,642.50

THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE BECOMES AUGUST 16, 2021

CONTRACT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER ADDITION DEDUCTION TO DATE
$2,198,030.00 1 $24,642.50 $2,222.672.50

RECOMMENDED BY: TOWN ENGINEER 7/20/2021

DATE
ACCEPTED BY: UNITED SURVEY. INCORPORATED.
PER:

DATE

APPROVED AT TOWN BOARD MEETING OF __7/26/2021

PER

Supervisor Gary Dickson DATE

CC: TOWN CLERK TOWN ENGINEER
TOWN ATTORNEY CONTRACTOR



OWNER: TOWN OF WEST SENECA
PROJECT: 2020 Phase 6 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
JOB NO: 12049.01
BID DATE:  6/25/2020
United Survey
ITEM ITEM BID QTY UNIT BID INSTALLED
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS INSTALLED PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT Over/Under budget
1 Mobilization 1 LS 1.0 $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.001 % 1,500.001 % -
2 Clean and Televise Sanitary Sewer Main 30000 LF 27,368.0 $ 22518 67,500.001 $ 61,578.001 8% 5,922.00
3.1 Lining of 18" Sanitary Sewer Mains 1500 LF 1,659.0 $ 45.00 | $ 67,500.00 | $ 74,655.00 | § (7,155.00)
3.2 Lining of 12" Sanitary Sewer Mains 400 LF 355.0 $ 39.00 1 $ 15,600.001 % 13,845.00{ $ 1,755.00
3.3 Lining Of 10" Sanitary Sewer Mains 2200 LF 4,266.0 $ 3400 | § 74,800.00 | § 145,044.00 | $ (70,244.00)
3.4 Lining of 8" Sanitary Sewer Mains 40000 LF 45,551.0 $ 2550 1% 1,020,000.00} % 1,161,550.50 1 $ (141,550.50)
4 Test Sewer Laterals and Seal with Grout 920 EA 528.0 $ 36400 |$ 3348800018 192,192.00 | $ 142,688.00
5 Spot Repair 30 EA 20.0 $ 2,700.00 | $ 81,000.00 | 3 54,000.00 | $ 27,000.00
6 Line Existing Manhole with 1/2" Cement Spray 920 VF 1,224.0 $ 13000 1 $  119,600.001 % 159,120.00 | $ (39,520.00)
7 Seal Manhole Joints 250 EA 132.0 $ 25001 $ 6,250.001 % 3,300.001 8 2,950.00
8 Install Chimney Seal in Sanitary Manhole 350 EA 283.0 $ 270001 $ 94,500.00 ] § 76,410.00 { $ 18,090.00
9 Rebuild Chimney and Reset Frame and Cover 5 EA 0.0 $ 1,200.00 | § 6,000.00 | $ - $ 6,000.00
10 Open and Inspect Existing Manhole 26 EA 26.0 $ 150.00 | $ 3,900.001 % 3,900.001 % -
11 Locate and Inspect Existing Manhole 25 EA 18.0 $ 200001 % 5,000.001% 3,600.001% 1,400.00
Subtotal $ 1,898,030.00] % 1,950,694.50
12 Field Change Allowance 1 LS 1.0 $ 300,000.00 %  300,0000018% 271,978.001 % 28,022.00
Totals| $ 2,198,030.00| $ 2,222,672.50
[Total Over (CO) 13 24,642.50 ]

Page 1




